
Massachusetts Department of Public Health 
Bureau of Communicable Disease Control 
Division of Epidemiology and Immunization 

 
Preparedness Region  Regional Health Educator  
 

1   Barbara Coughlin, RN 

 Western MA  23 Service Center Road, Northampton, MA  01060 
    413-586-7525 x1165 or 800-445-1255  

413-784-1037 (fax) 

Email: Barbara.Coughlin@state.ma.us 
 

2   Position is currently vacant 
Central MA  Please contact Kathleen Gilmore, MEd 

23 Service Center Road, Northampton, MA  01060 

    413-586-7525 x 1149 or 800-445-1255  
Cell: 617-839-6919 

Email: Kathleen.Gilmore@state.ma.us 

   
3   Elizabeth Land, MS 

 Northeast MA  Northeast Regional Health Office 

    Tewksbury Hospital 

    365 East Street, Tewksbury, MA  01876 
    978-851-7261 x4027  978-640-1027 (fax)  

    Email: Elizabeth.Land@state.ma.us 

 
4a   Judith Chevarley, MPH 

 Metro West  State Laboratory Institute 

305 South Street 
Jamaica Plain, MA  02130 

617-983-6800 617-983-6868 (fax) 

Email: Judith.Chevarley@state.ma.us 

 
4b   Ashley Barrat, MPH 

 Metro Boston  State Laboratory Institute 

    305 South Street 
Jamaica Plain, MA  02130 

617-983-6800 617-983-6868 (fax) 

Email: Ashley.Barrat@state.ma.us 

 
4c   Brad Cohen, Director 

Boston   Del Valle Institute for Emergency Preparedness Training 

   Boston EMS, 767 Albany Street 
   Boston, MA  02118 

  617-343-1370     

    Email: Cohen@bostonems.org 
 

5   Lisa Crowner 

 Southeast MA  Taunton State Hospital 

    60 Hodges Ave. 
    Gifford Building, 3

rd
 Floor 

508-977-3706 508-977-3558 (fax) 

Email: Lisa.Crowner@state.ma.us 
 
Cities and towns in each region are listed at: www.mass.gov/dph/topic/emergencypreparedness.htm  

Click on Emergency Preparedness and Response, then scroll down and click on Regional Information, then 

click on Maps and Charts.  November 2007 



    


